TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colibri Corporation		103/30/2009	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ocean State Jobbers, Inc.	
Street Address:	375 Commerce Park Road	
City:	North Kingstown	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02852	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0896720	FIREBIRD
Registration Number:	2025227	FORCE V
Registration Number:	3430677	VENUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-9020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-345-9000

Email: tmdocket@haslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Amy B. Spagnole
Address Line 1: 28 State Street

Address Line 2: Hinckley, Allen & Snyder LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-1775

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amy B. Spagnole

Signature:

/Amy B. Spagnole/

900133084 TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0371

Date:	04/30/2009
Total Attachments: 4 source=Colibri - Ocean State Jobbers Assig	nment#page2.tif nment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0372

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of March (24), 2009 ("Effective Date") by and between Allan M. Shine, Receiver of The Colibri Group, Inc. ("TCG") and Colibri Corporation ("CC" and, collectively with TCG, the "Seller" or "Assignor") (the "Receiver"), by the authority vested in the Receiver by Order of the Superior Court of the State of Rhode Island, Providence County, entered on the 23rd day of March, 2009, in those consolidated receivership proceedings captioned as Founders Equity SBIC I, L.P. vs. The Colibri Group, Inc., P.B. #09-0253, and Allan M. Shine, Receiver of The Colibri Group, Inc. vs. Colibri Corporation, P.B. #09-0664 (the "Receivership Proceedings") and Ocean State Jobbers, Inc. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the books and records of TCG and CC indicate that they own certain trademarks and service marks and they own the trademark and service mark applications and/or registrations and all common law rights associated therewith, which are listed in the <u>Schedule</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "<u>Marks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the subject of the Receivership Proceedings and has agreed to assign all assets, including the Marks, pursuant to the sale process established in the Receivership Proceedings, and to execute this Assignment subject to the Assignee's agreement to, and execution of, the terms and conditions of that Receiver's Bill of Sale executed contemporaneously herewith, the Marks being all or a portion of the Purchased Assets defined in that Receiver's Bill of Sale;

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign all of the rights, title and interests of the Assignor in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment had not been made.

THE TERMS OF THE RECEIVER'S BILL OF SALE ARE HEREBY INCORPORPORATED BY REFERENCE HEREIN.

Assignor hereby requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

- 1 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0373

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ALLAN M. SHINE, AS AND ONLY AS RECEIVER OF THE COLIBRI GROUP, INC. AND COLIBRI CORPORATION, AND NOT INDIVIDUALLY

Ocean State Jobbers, Inc.,

Its duly authorized representative

Dated: March 30, 2009

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT TO TERMS OF BILL OF SALE

The undersigned hereby acknowledges (i) receipt of the executed original Receiver's Bill of Sale and all Purchased Assets referred to therein and this Assignment, (ii) that the Receiver has fulfilled all his obligations under the Order referred to in the foregoing Receiver's Bill of Sale, and (iii) that the undersigned is bound by the terms and conditions of the Receiver's Bill of Sale.

The undersigned further acknowledges and agrees that any and all disputes regarding these Bidding Procedures and the sale of the Assets, or any issue related thereto, shall be resolved exclusively by the Superior Court, after reasonable notice to the Receiver, the Potential Bidder, and the Secured Creditors with an opportunity to be heard, and Buyer hereby consents to the personal jurisdiction of the Superior Court for said purposes.

Ocean State Jobbers, Inc.

Its duly authorized representative

Dated: March 30, 2009

COLIBRI CORPORATION

Patent and Trademark Schedule

LOT #21 - Firebird

Trademark Registrations

RECORDED: 04/30/2009

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
FIREBIRD FIREBIRD FIREBIRD	U.S. European CM Hong Kong	0896720 T 004957734 19890466	18 Aug 1970 08 Feb 2007 24 Feb 1989	Renewal 8/18/2010 Renewal 3/14/2016 Renewal 9/5/2017
FIREBIRD	Japan	1327651	16 Mar 1988	Renewal 3/16/2009 - Grace expires 9/16/2009
FIREBIRD	South Korea	0161736	05 Nov 1988	Renewal 5/5/2009 Grace expires 11/5/2009
FIREBIRD	U.K.	1161139	11 Sep 1981	Renewal 9/11/2012
FORCE V	U.S.	2025227	24 Dec 1996	Renewal 12/24/2016
VENUS	U.S.	3430677	20 May 2008	Declaration of Use 5/20/2014 Renewal 5/20/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 003980 FRAME: 0376